AFF 350HD_352HD-INST-3.24.23-FA
MODEL NO.: 350HD/352HD
WARNING:
IMPORTANT: READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND ALL
WARNINGS PRIOR TO USING THIS EQUIPMENT. UNDERSTAND
ALL OPERATING PROCEDURES, SAFETY WARNINGS AND
MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS. FAILURE TO DO SO COULD
CAUSE AN ACCIDENT RESULTING IN SERIOUS OR FATAL

Poor lift performance 1. Fluid level low
2. Hydraulic unit malfunction
1. Ensure proper fluid level
2. �Discontinue use, contact
authorized service agent
affjaxx.com10
affjaxx.com 11
PART
NUMBER
KIT DESCRIPTION REF. # KIT INCLUDES
350HD-1 Handle 1-pc 1 Handle
352HD-1 Handle 2-pc 1 Upper Handle
4 Lower Handle
352DHD-2 Location Pin 2 Location Pin
350HD-3 Handle Protection 3 Handle Protection
350HD-35 Saddle Complete 35 Saddle Complete
Bolt 36 Bolt
Saddle Pad 37 Saddle Pad
350HD-43 Cover 43 Cover
 Screws Qty 4 42 Screws Qty 4
350HD-17 Caster 17 Caster
 Washer 16 Washer
Lock Washer 15 Lock Washer
 Nut 14 Nut
PART
NUMBER
KIT DESCRIPTION REF. # KIT INCLUDES
350HD-26 Wheel 26 Wheel
Washer 25 Washer
 Retaining Ring 24 Retaining Ring
350HD-29 Hydraulic Unit 29 Hydraulic Unit
350HD-30 Springs 30 Springs
350HD-32 Push Rod 32 Push Rod
Retainer Ring 33 Retainer Ring
350HD-6 Handle Screw 6 Handle Screw
350HD-P36 Release Valve P36 Release Valve
350HD-RK Repair Kit Repair Kit